`1. Slide the included properly sized holding
clip for the cable being installed onto the
cable jacket.
2. Measure the fan out tubing down the length
of the cable. From this point, place a mark
6” from the end of the tubing.
3. Using the fiber strippers’ 2 mm opening,
remove the jacket at marking so the

d. 2 x jacketing holding clips for 2.4 mm
/3.0 mm tubes
e. 1 x jacket holding clip for jacketed
ribbon fiber
g. 1 x brass jacket crimp
24 Strand Fan Out Kit Contents
a. 1 x fan out kit housing bottom
b. 1 x fan out kit housing top
c. 2 x color coded furcation assembly for
1 to 12 fibers*
d. 1 x jacketing holding clips 3.0 mm tubes
e. 1 x brass jacket crimp
*Note blocks 1 & 2 are identical.  Notating or
marking to differentiate fibers is recommended.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
FAN0425M250 4 Strand - 25 in / 63.5 cm
FAN0436M250 4 Strand - 36 in / 91.4 cm
FAN0625M250 6 Strand- 25 in / 63.5 cm
FAN0636M250 6 Strand - 36 in / 91.4 cm
FAN1225M250 12 Strand - 25 in / 63.5 cm
FAN1236M250 12 Strand - 36 in / 91.4 cm
FAN2425M250 24 Strand - 25 in / 63.5 cm
FAN2436M250 24 Strand - 36 in / 91.4 cm
Cleerline SSF TM  900 µm Fan Out Kit
10. Remove furcation assembly from work
surface.  Holding all fibers on far end, slide
assembly towards the jacket, leaving ½” or